

"Issue notice.

Until further orders, the parties shall
maintained status quo."

Interlocutory application No. 3/2011 stands disposed
of accordingly.

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s).16416/2011

List this special leave petition for final disposal
on 29.11.2011.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners are directed to
clear arrears of licence fee, if any.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master