

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16416/2011

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16416/2011

(against the final judgment and order dated 19/05/2011 in Writ Petition No. 5698/2008 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur)

MANGAL AMUSEMENT PARK(P) LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sacheti, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the outset, Mr. Rishabh Sacheti, learned counsel for the petitioners, submitted that the entire amount of

2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16416/2011

arrears of licence fee as claimed by respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has been deposited. He, however, disputed the correctness of the arrears of licence fee claimed by respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

At this stage, Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, submits that counter affidavit from these respondents is necessary and she will file the same within two weeks. She may do so.

Permission is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit as well as additional affidavit within one week from the receipt of the counter affidavit from the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Response to the additional affidavit may be filed by the respondent Nos.3 and 4 within one week therefrom.

Let the matter come up for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in January, 2012, i.e., on

January 24,

2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master